

# **Social Media Policy**

### **Position**

Indoor Beach Volleyball Federation (IBVF) supports the Volleyball Australia (VA) Social Media Policy.

IBVF will ensure compliance with the VA Social Media Policy and dissemination and application of the policy with IBVF Centres.

#### Addendum

To ensure appropriate implementation of the policy, IBVF includes the following in addition to the VA Social Media Policy:

- Reference to VA also implies reference to IBVF
- This policy should be read in conjunction with the following documents:
  - o IBVF Member Protection Policy
  - o IBVF Privacy Policy

# **Section 2: Purpose**

This policy aims to provide some guiding principles to follow when using social media. The
intent of this policy is to include anything posted online where information is shared that might
affect members, colleagues, clients, sponsors, Volleyball Australia, or Indoor Beach
Volleyball Federation as an organisation and bring that organisation into disrepute.

## **Section 5: Breach of Policy**

 Detected breaches of this policy should be reported to Indoor Beach Volleyball Federation (if related to IBVF centres or activities)

Social Media Policy V1 2